Rutgers-Newark (4-19,1-15 NJAC) -vs- TCNJ (12-12,8-8 NJAC)
02/19/22 at Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ

Date: 02/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Z‘t’t';: d;;\%gﬂ"ll Rutgers-Newark 13 11| 11| 19] =4
Site: Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ TCNJ 11 24 25 25 85
Referees: Michael Frequenza, Brian Anthony, Tyler Brown
Rutgers-Newark 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Cross,Elisha India * 39 6-13 3-5 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 5 0 1 19
22  Lambert,Syncere i 35 5-11 2-3 3-8 1-3 4 4 3 9 0 1 15
05 Odom Barnes,Ebony * 35 2-6 0-0 2-3 0-8 8 1 1 3 0 1 6
40 Janvier,Fancy % 25 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 4
04 Byrd,Brya * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Horton,Samiyah 30 3-11 1-5 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8
13 Ilderis,Tracey 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 0 2
32 Martinez, Kellie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Huancaya,Eliana 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Carter,Zahkyrah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14  Maynor,Kaiel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Marasigan,Lourdes 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Houston-Allen,Renee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-47 6-14 12-19 7-21 28 16 6 22 0 4 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2  50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 0-0 0.00% 1-4 25.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-5 80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 3-6 50.00 % 6-8 75.00 %
Total 18-47 38.3 % 6-14 42.9% 12-19 63.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0
TCNJ 85
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Setaro,Julia * 20 5-8 2-3 2-2 2-2 4 1 4 0 0 2 14
20 Blum,Sydney & 27 5-11 3-8 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 2 1 13
10 Branchizio,Nina * 26 1-3 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 7
05 Leazier,Izzy & 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 1 5
30 Heller,Morgan * 11 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
14  Deiter,Kaitlyn 20 4-6 0-0 2-5 2-6 8 0 6 1 3 1 10
44  McCleod,Arianna 16 3-6 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 2 7
32 Cafaro,Isabella 9 3-6 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 7
23 Alexatos,Nikki 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 0 6
02 Voorhees,Alexis 4 1-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 5
31 Toy,Emily 13 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
11  Herwood,Jordyn 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
21  Grossman,Beth 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Brueggemeier,Mollie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-63 11-28 12-17 12-25 37 16 25 11 5 8 85
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-3 100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 5-10 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 %



3-6 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 9-14 64.29 %
Total 31-63 49.2 % 11-28 39.3 % 12-17 70.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCNJ

REBOUND DEF by JANVIER,FANCY
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY
TURNOVER by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LAMBERT,SYNCERE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ODOM BARNES,EBONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
TURNOVER by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA

SUB OUT by BYRD,BRYA

SUB IN by HORTON,SAMIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,SAMIYAH

STEAL by ODOM BARNES,EBONY

GOOD FT by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
MISS FT by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY

FOUL by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
TURNOVER by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

TURNOVER by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA

MISS LAYUP by JANVIER,FANCY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA

REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

FOUL by ODOM BARNES,EBONY

09:30 MISS 3PTR by BLUM,SYDNEY

09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HELLER,MORGAN

09:00 MISS JUMPER by LEAZIER,IZZY

08:50

08:28 MISS LAYUP by HELLER,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLUM,SYDNEY

08:16 MISS JUMPER by HELLER,MORGAN(in the paint)

07:48 2-0 V2

07:25 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HELLER,MORGAN
o= ASSIST by SETARO,JULIA

06:58 4-2 V2

06:39 MISS 3PTR by BLUM,SYDNEY

06:25

06:25 SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY

06:25 SUB OUT by HELLER,MORGAN

06:25 SUB IN by DEITER,KAITLYN

06:25 SUB IN by TOY,EMILY

06:25

06:25

06:17 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by BLUM,SYDNEY(in the paint)

o= ASSIST by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
05:58 7-4 V3

05:48 TURNOVER by DEITER,KAITLYN
05:48
05:21 FOUL by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
05:21 8-4 V4
05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BLUM,SYDNEY
05:06 MISS LAYUP by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLUM,SYDNEY
04:59 MISS 3PTR by SETARO,JULIA
04:47 FOUL by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
04:47 SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
04:47 SUB IN by BRUEGGEMEIER,MOLLIE
04:44
04:44
04:11 TURNOVER by TEAM
03:58

03:44 8-6 V2 GOOD LAYUP by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TOY,EMILY

03:34

03:34 BLOCK by DEITER,KAITLYN

03:26 11-6 V5

03:15 MISS LAYUP by BLUM,SYDNEY(in the paint)
02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN
02:36
02:36 SUB OUT by BRUEGGEMEIER,MOLLIE
02:36 SUB OUT by TOY,EMILY

02:36 SUB IN by LEAZIER,IZZY



02:36 SUB IN by ALEXATOS, NIKKI
02:36 MISS FT by DEITER,KAITLYN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:36 11-7 V4 GOOD FT by DEITER,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,SYNCERE(in the paint) 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SETARO,JULIA
FOUL by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 02:13
02:00 MISS 3PTR by BLUM,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,SAMIYAH(in the paint) 01:42 13-7 V6
ASSIST by LAMBERT,SYNCERE ==
01:34 13-9 V4 GOOD LAYUP by SETARO,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN
01:07 MISS JUMPER by SETARO,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY --
TURNOVER by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 01:01
01:01 STEAL by LEAZIER,IZZY

00:42 13-11 V2 GOOD LAYUP by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEAZIER,IZZY
MISS JUMPER by ODOM BARNES,EBONY(in the paint) 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SETARO,JULIA
00:03 MISS JUMPER by ALEXATOS,NIKKI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JANVIER,FANCY -

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCNJ
10:00 SUB OUT by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
10:00 SUB IN by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
SUB OUT by JANVIER,FANCY 10:00
SUB IN by ILDERIS, TRACEY 10:00
09:47 TURNOVER by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
STEAL by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 09:47
TURNOVER by LAMBERT,SYNCERE 09:42
09:42 SUB OUT by DEITER,KAITLYN
09:42 SUB IN by HELLER,MORGAN

09:28 13-14 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BLUM,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST by SETARO,JULIA
MISS LAYUP by ILDERIS,TRACEY(in the paint) 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BLUM,SYDNEY
08:52 13-16 H3 GOOD LAYUP by LEAZIER,IZZY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LAMBERT,SYNCERE(in the paint) 08:33 15-16 H 1
08:22 15-18 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SETARO,JULIA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:20
SUB OUT by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 08:20
SUB IN by JANVIER,FANCY 08:20
08:03 FOUL by SETARO,JULIA
MISS FT by LAMBERT,SYNCERE 08:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
MISS FT by LAMBERT,SYNCERE 08:03
— REBOUND DEF by BLUM,SYDNEY
FOUL by JANVIER,FANCY 07:52
07:52 SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY
07:52 SUB IN by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

07:52 15-19 H4 GOOD FT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
07:52 15-20 H5 GOOD FT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

TURNOVER by ILDERIS, TRACEY 07:34
SUB OUT by ILDERIS, TRACEY 07:34
SUB IN by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 07:34

07:19 MISS LAYUP by SETARO,JULIA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY
TURNOVER by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY
MISS FT by ODOM BARNES,EBONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ODOM BARNES,EBONY

REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by JANVIER,FANCY

GOOD LAYUP by JANVIER,FANCY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY
TURNOVER by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA

GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA

FOUL by JANVIER,FANCY
TURNOVER by JANVIER,FANCY

SUB OUT by JANVIER,FANCY
SUB IN by ILDERIS, TRACEY

MISS JUMPER by HORTON,SAMIYAH

FOUL by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
TURNOVER by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,SYNCERE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

MISS JUMPER by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
REBOUND OFF by ILDERIS, TRACEY
MISS LAYUP by ILDERIS, TRACEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

16-20 H4
18-20 H2
20-20

20-22 H2
22-22

22-25 H3
22-27 HS5
22-29 H7
22-32 H10

STEAL by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
MISS LAYUP by HELLER,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by HELLER,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by HELLER,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by LEAZIER,IZZY
REBOUND OFF by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
MISS LAYUP by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA(in the paint)

FOUL by HELLER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA
SUB OUT by HELLER,MORGAN
SUB IN by DEITER,KAITLYN
SUB IN by TOY,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

STEAL by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

MISS 3PTR by TOY,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by DEITER,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEITER,KAITLYN

GOOD 3PTR by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
ASSIST by LEAZIER,IZZY

SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY
SUB IN by BLUM,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TOY,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by TOY,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEITER,KAITLYN

GOOD 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

ASSIST by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

BLOCK by BLUM,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA



FOUL by ILDERIS,TRACEY
SUB OUT by ILDERIS, TRACEY
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,SAMIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark

01:06
00:47
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44

22-34

H12

00:44 22-35 H 13
00:11 24-35 H11

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by DEITER,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by BLUM,SYDNEY

REBOUND OFF by DEITER,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DEITER,KAITLYN

HOME TEAM: TCNJ

SUB OUT by HORTON,SAMIYAH

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KELLIE

SUB IN by BYRD,BRYA

SUB IN by JANVIER,FANCY

MISS LAYUP by ODOM BARNES,EBONY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BYRD,BRYA

GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA

ASSIST by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ODOM BARNES,EBONY
FOUL by JANVIER,FANCY

SUB OUT by JANVIER,FANCY

SUB IN by ILDERIS, TRACEY

MISS LAYUP by ODOM BARNES,EBONY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BYRD,BRYA
SUB IN by HORTON,SAMIYAH
TURNOVER by ODOM BARNES,EBONY

FOUL by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41

09:23

08:53
08:22
07:56
07:46
07:27
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:40
06:40

06:31

06:07

05:57
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:40
05:40
05:35

27-35

27-38

29-38

29-39
29-40

29-43

29-46

H8

H11

H9

H 10
H11

SUB OUT by DEITER,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by TOY,EMILY

SUB OUT by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
SUB IN by LEAZIER,IZZY

SUB IN by SETARO,JULIA

SUB IN by HELLER,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by SETARO,JULIA
ASSIST by LEAZIER,IZZY

MISS 3PTR by LEAZIER,IZZY
REBOUND OFF by SETARO,JULIA
TURNOVER by LEAZIER,IZZY

GOOD FT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
GOOD FT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
SUB OUT by HELLER,MORGAN
SUB IN by DEITER,KAITLYN

BLOCK by BLUM,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by BLUM,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by SETARO,JULIA
ASSIST by LEAZIER,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by LEAZIER,IZZY
GOOD 3PTR by LEAZIER,IZZY
ASSIST by SETARO,JULIA

SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY
SUB IN by TOY,EMILY

STEAL by BLUM,SYDNEY

05:35 29-47 H 18 GOOD FT by SETARO,JULIA(fastbreak)
05:35 29-48 H 19 GOOD FT by SETARO,JULIA(fastbreak)



05:35 SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY

05:35 SUB IN by CAFARO,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,SAMIYAH 05:20
REBOUND OFF by ILDERIS, TRACEY --

05:16 FOUL by CAFARO,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by ILDERIS, TRACEY 05:16 30-48 H 18
GOOD FT by ILDERIS, TRACEY 05:16 31-48 H 17

05:16 SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA

05:16 SUB OUT by TOY,EMILY

05:16 SUB IN by ALEXATOS, NIKKI

05:16 SUB IN by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

05:02 MISS 3PTR by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
REBOUND DEF by ILDERIS, TRACEY ==
MISS JUMPER by HORTON,SAMIYAH 04:49

== REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by LAMBERT,SYNCERE 04:43
SUB IN by HUANCAYA, ELIANA 04:43

04:25 31-51 H20 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
= ASSIST by DEITER,KAITLYN
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 04:07
= REBOUND DEF by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
03:56 31-53 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CAFARO,ISABELLA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DEITER,KAITLYN

TURNOVER by TEAM 03:51
03:41 MISS 3PTR by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by ILDERIS, TRACEY --
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:29 SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
03:29 SUB IN by SETARO,JULIA
FOUL by ILDERIS, TRACEY 03:29
03:29 SUB OUT by DEITER,KAITLYN
03:29 SUB IN by BLUM,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 03:13
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KELLIE 03:13
03:07 FOUL by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
03:07 TURNOVER by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
MISS JUMPER by HORTON,SAMIYAH 02:53
= REBOUND DEF by CAFARO,ISABELLA
02:42 TURNOVER by CAFARO,ISABELLA
TURNOVER by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 02:35
02:35 STEAL by SETARO,JULIA

02:28 31-56 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BLUM,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST by SETARO,JULIA

TURNOVER by HUANCAYA,ELIANA 02:05
02:05 STEAL by SETARO,JULIA
01:58 MISS 3PTR by BLUM,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SETARO,JULIA
01:54 31-58 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by SETARO,JULIA(in the paint)

01:49 SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA
01:49 SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY
01:49 SUB IN by HERWOOD,JORDYN
01:49 SUB IN by TOY,EMILY

SUB OUT by HUANCAYA,ELIANA 01:49

SUB OUT by ILDERIS, TRACEY 01:49

SUB IN by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 01:49

SUB IN by LAMBERT,SYNCERE 01:49
01:34 FOUL by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

MISS FT by LAMBERT,SYNCERE 01:34

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by LAMBERT,SYNCERE 01:34 32-58 H 26

01:22 TURNOVER by ALEXATOS,NIKKI



STEAL by HORTON,SAMIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by ODOM BARNES,EBONY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ODOM BARNES,EBONY

MISS LAYUP by ODOM BARNES,EBONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,SAMIYAH

FOUL by MARTINEZ,KELLIE

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KELLIE

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark

01:22
01:14 34-58 H 24
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14 35-58 H 23
00:54 35-60 H 25
00:41
00:41

00:31

00:22

00:11
00:02
00:02

00:02

00:02

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by CAFARO,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by CAFARO,ISABELLA
SUB IN by DEITER,KAITLYN

GOOD JUMPER by TOY,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEITER,KAITLYN

BLOCK by DEITER,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by HERWOOD,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by DEITER,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by DEITER,KAITLYN

REBOUND OFF by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

MISS LAYUP by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: TCNJ

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KELLIE
SUB IN by JANVIER,FANCY
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,SAMIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by JANVIER,FANCY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ODOM BARNES,EBONY

MISS LAYUP by HORTON,SAMIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JANVIER,FANCY

MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,SYNCERE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

SUB OUT by ODOM BARNES,EBONY
SUB IN by ILDERIS, TRACEY

FOUL by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
TURNOVER by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:33

09:14 35-62 H 27

08:52 37-62 H 25

08:35 37-64 H 27

08:12
08:11
08:06
08:06

07:46 37-67 H 30
07:36 40-67 H 27
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:15
07:09
07:09
06:40 40-70 H 30

SUB OUT by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
SUB OUT by TOY,EMILY

SUB IN by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
SUB IN by BLUM,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN
GOOD LAYUP by BLUM,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERWOOD,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

FOUL by BLUM,SYDNEY

BLOCK by DEITER,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN
GOOD 3PTR by BLUM,SYDNEY
ASSIST by DEITER,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by DEITER,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
SUB IN by GROSSMAN,BETH
SUB IN by ALEXATOS,NIKKI

TURNOVER by GROSSMAN,BETH

GOOD 3PTR by HERWOOD,JORDYN
ASSIST by BRANCHIZIO,NINA



TURNOVER by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,SYNCERE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JANVIER,FANCY
SUB IN by ODOM BARNES,EBONY
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint)

STEAL by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

GOOD LAYUP by LAMBERT,SYNCERE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

SUB OUT by HORTON,SAMIYAH
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
SUB IN by BYRD,BRYA

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KELLIE

GOOD FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA
GOOD FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA

GOOD FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BYRD,BRYA

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KELLIE
SUB IN by HORTON,SAMIYAH
SUB IN by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
TURNOVER by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
FOUL by ILDERIS,TRACEY

SUB OUT by ILDERIS, TRACEY

SUB IN by JANVIER,FANCY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,SAMIYAH

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint)

42-70
42-73

45-73

46-73
47-73
47-75

48-75
49-75

49-76

H 28
H 31

H 28

H 27
H 26
H 28

H 27
H 26

H 27

MISS 3PTR by HERWOOD,JORDYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
SUB IN by BRUEGGEMEIER,MOLLIE
FOUL by HERWOOD,JORDYN
TURNOVER by HERWOOD,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by BRUEGGEMEIER,MOLLIE
TURNOVER by GROSSMAN,BETH

SUB OUT by GROSSMAN,BETH

SUB IN by CAFARO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
TURNOVER by ALEXATOS,NIKKI

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
ASSIST by CAFARO,ISABELLA

MISS 3PTR by CAFARO,ISABELLA

REBOUND OFF by BRUEGGEMEIER,MOLLIE

MISS LAYUP by BRUEGGEMEIER,MOLLIE(in the paint)
FOUL by BRUEGGEMEIER,MOLLIE

SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY
SUB IN by VOORHEES,ALEXIS

FOUL by BRUEGGEMEIER,MOLLIE

GOOD JUMPER by VOORHEES,ALEXIS
ASSIST by CAFARO,ISABELLA
FOUL by VOORHEES,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CAFARO,ISABELLA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CAFARO,ISABELLA
MISS FT by CAFARO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
MISS 3PTR by CAFARO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by CAFARO,ISABELLA



GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA
ASSIST by HORTON,SAMIYAH

FOUL by LAMBERT,SYNCERE

MISS FT by HORTON,SAMIYAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HORTON,SAMIYAH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA

SUB OUT by HORTON,SAMIYAH
SUB OUT by ODOM BARNES,EBONY
SUB OUT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA
SUB OUT by JANVIER,FANCY

SUB IN by CARTER,ZAHKYRAH
SUB IN by ILDERIS, TRACEY

SUB IN by MAYNOR,KAIEL

SUB IN by MARASIGAN,LOURDES
GOOD FT by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
MISS FT by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
REBOUND OFF by ILDERIS, TRACEY
TURNOVER by MAYNOR,KAIEL

FOUL by CARTER,ZAHKYRAH

SUB OUT by LAMBERT,SYNCERE
SUB IN by HUANCAYA,ELIANA

SUB OUT by ILDERIS, TRACEY

SUB IN by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE

FOUL by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MARASIGAN,LOURDES

49-78 H 29

52-78 H 26

52-80 H 28

53-80 H 27
53-82 H 29

54-82 H 28

54-83 H 29

54-84 H 30
54-85 H31

GOOD LAYUP by CAFARO,ISABELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by VOORHEES,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by HERWOOD,JORDYN
SUB IN by GROSSMAN,BETH

GOOD LAYUP by CAFARO,ISABELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRUEGGEMEIER,MOLLIE
FOUL by VOORHEES,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by GROSSMAN,BETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXATOS,NIKKI

FOUL by BRUEGGEMEIER,MOLLIE

SUB OUT by BRUEGGEMEIER,MOLLIE
SUB IN by HERWOOD,JORDYN

STEAL by VOORHEES,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by VOORHEES, ALEXIS(fastbreak)
MISS FT by VOORHEES,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by VOORHEES,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by VOORHEES,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by VOORHEES,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by ALEXATOS,NIKKI



